PCCD Meeting
March 13, 2013

JUVENILE JUSTICE AND DELINQUENCY PREVENTION COMMITTEE

Federal Funds

Justice Assistance Grant (JAG)Funds

Initial Applications

Applicant Title and Project Number Funds Requested
Erie County Chief “Aggression Replacement $ 15,140
Executive Training”

- 2011-3JG-06-23982
Luzerne County Chief “JJSES Readiness - Motivational $ 30,904
Executive Interviewing”

- 2011-3JG-06-23947
Pike County “Juvenile Justice System S 49,994
Commissioners Enhancement Strategy”

- 2011-3JG-06-23941
Schuylkill County “Schuylkill County Juvenile S 4,820
Commissioners Justice Enhancement”

- 2011-JG-06-23938

Total JAG Funds Requested: $100,858

Federal/State Funds

Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention (JJDP) Funds and

Violence Prevention Programs (VPP) Funds

Initial Contract

Contractor

Title and Project Number

Funds Requested

Pennsylvania State “Pennsylvania Youth Survey (PAYS) $650,000
University/Justice Project”
Center for Research — PO: 4300325871

Total JJDP/VPP Funds Requested: $650,000




Juvenile

Accountability Block Grant (JABG)

Funds

Ongoing Applications

Applicant Title and Project Number Funds Requested
51 County Commissioner | See attached chart marked as $856,619
Applicants Appendix A at end of listing

Total JABG Funds Requested: $856,619

CRIMINAL JUSTICE ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Federal

Federal Funds

Justice Assistance Grants (JAG) funds

Initial Applications

Applicant Title and Project Number Funds Requested
Northampton County Northgmpton County Re-entry
= iy Planning $19,698
recutive 2011-JG-04-24019
Lancaster County Re-entry
éi;;?zzizners County Planning Project $ 5,660
2011-JG-04-24020
. Consultant to Support Re-Entry
gziiTQZioners o Planning 720,000
2011-JG-04-24041
Centre County
ge;;Fe Qoiniy Re-Entry Planning Project $12,099
ommiSsioners 2011-JG-04-24055
County Offender
Westmoreland County Re-entry Planning Grant $12,543
Commissioners 2011-JG-04-24063 !
Total JAG Funds: $70,000
Continuation Applications
Applicant Title and Project Number Funds Requested
Fayette County Booking Center Incipiency s 61,570
Commissioners 2009-3G-04-21723-3 !
Carbon County CJAB:
Carbon County Livescan/CPIN Project-2011-JG-04- $ 6,086
Commissioners
21845-3
Cumberland County Centralized DUI Court S 66,667
Commissioners 2009-JG-04-21857-3 !
Lancaster County County of Lancaster CJAB Re-entry s 75,049
Commissioners Project-2009-JG-04-22722-2 !
Total JAG Funds: $209,372




JUVENILE JUSTICE PROJECTS

APPENDIX A

Juvenile Accountability Block Grant (JABG) Funds

Applicant

Adams County
Allegheny County
Armstrong County
Berks County (DA)
Berks County (PD)
Blair County
Bradford County
Bucks County
Cambria County
Carbon County
Centre County
Chester County
Clarion County
Clearfield County
Clinton County
Columbia County
Crawford County
Cumberland County
Dauphin County
Delaware County
Elk County

Forest County
Franklin County
Huntingdon County
Indiana County
Jefferson County
Juniata County
Lackawanna County
Lancaster County
Lawrence County
Lebanon County
Lehigh County
Luzerne County
Lycoming County
McKean County
Mercer County
Mifflin County
Montgomery County
Northampton County
Northumberland County
Perry County
Philadelphia County
Pike County
Potter County
Snyder County
Somerset County

Continuation Applications

Project Number
12-JB-11-24010
12-JB-10-23990
12-JB-14-25022
12-JB-04-23985
12-JB-03-24008
12-JB-11-23988
12-JB-01-24033
12-JB-13-23970
12-JB-03-24009
12-JB-01-24032
12-JB-11-24007
12-JB-14-23973
12-JB-11-23983
12-JB-15-23975
12-JB-14-24006
12-JB-14-24003
12-JB-01-23990
12-JB-11-24002
12-JB-11-23979
12-JB-03-24043
12-JB-15-24017
12-JB-11-23992
12-JB-14-24028
12-JB-14-23984
12-JB-03-24016
12-JB-11-24045
12-JB-11-23987
12-JB-14-23976
12-JB-01-23989
12-JB-14-23993
12-JB-14-24012
12-JB-03-23968
12-JB-04-24011
12-JB-03-23974
12-JB-01-24000
12-JB-03-23969
12-JB-08-23986
12-JB-01-24021
12-JB-11-24023
12-JB-11-23972
12-JB-11-23997
12-JB-11-23971
12-JB-03-24015
12-JB-04-24001
12-JB-04-24048
12-JB-08-23977

Funds
Requested
10,000
38,994
10,000
10,494
10,495
10,000
10,000
22,426
10,000
10,000
10,000
15,862
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
16,816
24,223
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
15,544
10,000
10,000
15,688
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
26,523
10,000
10,000
10,000
245,598
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
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Juvenile Accountability Block Grant (JABG) Funds (Continued)

Funds

Applicant Project Number Requested
Tioga County 12-JB-11-23995 $ 10,000
Venango County 12-JB-15-24004 $ 10,000
Warren County 12-JB-01-23981 $ 10,000
Westmoreland County 12-JB-10-24018 $ 10,000
Wyoming County 12-JB-03-23991 $ 10,000
York County 12-JB-03-24013 $ 13,956

Total JABG Funds Requested: $ 856,619



